
Rich Engle Classic CC Varsity Girls

Cedar Falls, IA

Sep. 16, 2021

80, sunny & windy


Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 17, 2021 6:34 AM

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD



  1 Hempstead                50    3    4    5   14   24   34   36  20:09.4  1:54.5

  2 Ankeny                   70    1    9   19   20   21   25   50  20:31.9  1:59.0

  3 Dubuque Senior          117    8   15   26   29   39   46   47  21:09.6  1:55.1

  4 Iowa City West          126    7   13   31   32   43   82       21:17.0  2:12.1

  5 Western Dubuque         141   11   18   27   37   48   87   91  21:29.1  2:05.8

  6 Iowa City Liberty       157    2   10   40   52   53   55   66  21:25.9  3:33.1

  7 Urbandale               164   12   28   30   38   56   58   61  21:40.9  2:25.5

  8 Cedar Falls             207   22   23   35   51   76   89   95  22:13.3  3:05.6

  9 Clear Creek Amana       208   17   41   44   49   57   78   79  22:15.7  2:00.3

 10 Waverly-Shell Rock      283   33   42   60   71   77   96   98  23:05.5  2:33.2

 11 Hudson                  294    6   62   63   75   88   97  100  23:07.8  4:37.6

 12 Dike New Hartford       326   16   54   65   92   99  104  107  23:36.4  4:35.7

 13 Decorah                 343   59   64   69   70   81   83   86  23:44.8  1:17.3

 14 C R Kennedy             344   45   67   68   80   84   85   94  23:43.5  2:11.0

 15 Waterloo                467   72   74  101  108  112            26:22.0  6:04.0

16* C R Jefferson           501   73  103  105  109  111  113  114  26:51.5  5:15.9

17* C R Xavier              501   90   93  102  106  110            26:09.9  3:08.2



Incomplete Teams: Aplington-Parkersburg, C R Washington, Mason City, Valley Lutheran



Individuals



 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME





1. Hempstead

    3  Julia Gehl, 10           19:21.7  

    4  Keelee Leitzen, 10       19:43.2  

    5  Brooke O'Brien, 11       19:44.8  

   14  Evie Henneberry, 9       20:41.0  

   24  Natalie Schlichte, 11    21:16.2  

   34  Maddie Digman, 11        21:42.4  

   36  Ellie Hermiston, 10      21:54.6  

Total Time = 1:40:46.9     Total Places = 50



2. Ankeny

    1  Alli Macke, 9            19:08.2  

    9  Drew Beason, 9           20:11.1  

   19  Talia Dosh, 12           21:06.2  

   20  Lauren Jackson, 9        21:06.8  

   21  Paige Beason, 11         21:07.1  

   25  Savannah Gage, 9         21:18.1  

   50  Brylee Moyer, 11         22:38.5  

Total Time = 1:42:39.4     Total Places = 70



3. Dubuque Senior

    8  Leah Klatatauskas, 10    20:09.7  

   15  Georgia Harms, 11        20:48.6  

   26  Claire Hoyer, 9          21:18.8  

   29  Emily Gorton, 9          21:26.0  

   39  Kaitlyn Miller, 10       22:04.7  

   46  Emma Chambers, 12        22:24.6  

   47  Clara Wagner, 10         22:31.2  

Total Time = 1:45:47.8     Total Places = 117



4. Iowa City West

    7  Cindy Wang, 10           20:07.7  
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   13  Gabby Moniza, 10         20:37.7  

   31  Annie Schwartz, 11       21:39.8  

   32  Sara Alaya, 12           21:40.0  

   43  Erinn Varga, 10          22:19.8  

   82  Jasmine Ortega, 12       24:27.4  

Total Time = 1:46:25.0     Total Places = 126



5. Western Dubuque

   11  Alyssa Klein, 10         20:27.6  

   18  Lilly Boge, 12           21:05.9  

   27  Audrey Biermann, 12      21:21.4  

   37  Isabella Graber, 11      21:57.2  

   48  Leah Digmann, 12         22:33.4  

   87  Gabby Kaiser, 11         24:37.0  

   91  Bella Meyers, 9          24:56.9  

Total Time = 1:47:25.5     Total Places = 141



6. Iowa City Liberty

    2  Ashlyn Keeney, 12        19:15.9  

   10  Cori Mac, 10             20:12.9  

   40  Malia Taylor, 11         22:10.9  

   52  Hannah Ramsey, 11        22:40.4  

   53  Grace Ceynar, 12         22:49.0  

   55  Madelyn Johnson, 9       22:52.6  

   66  Brie Klein, 12           23:34.4  

Total Time = 1:47:09.1     Total Places = 157



7. Urbandale

   12  Crystal Ruden, 12        20:32.3  

   28  Sophia Huber, 11         21:24.7  

   30  Alex Mackie, 10          21:29.3  

   38  Megan Carmell, 11        22:00.2  

   56  Lauren Peterson, 12      22:57.7  

   58  Sarah Webster, 9         23:06.3  

   61  Grace Roesler, 12        23:08.8  

Total Time = 1:48:24.2     Total Places = 164



8. Cedar Falls

   22  Zoe Zylstra, 9           21:08.6  

   23  Jaden Swarts, 11         21:12.5  

   35  Rachel Mandt, 11         21:51.6  

   51  Ruby Schillinger, 9      22:39.6  

   76  Ella Hertz, 11           24:14.2  

   89  Lindsey Stabenow, 11     24:51.7  

   95  Natalie Blake, 9         25:17.1  

Total Time = 1:51:06.5     Total Places = 207



9. Clear Creek Amana

   17  Haidyn Barker, 11        21:05.2  

   41  Kira Barker, 9           22:10.9  

   44  Sara Kinzenbaw, 9        22:19.9  

   49  Kalin Rotzoll, 12        22:36.6  

   57  Allie Kounkel, 12        23:05.5  

   78  Avery Allan, 11          24:19.0  

   79  Olivia Stopko, 9         24:22.0  

Total Time = 1:51:18.1     Total Places = 208



10. Waverly-Shell Rock

   33  Sydney Bochmann, 10      21:41.3  

   42  Brenna Bodensteiner, 10  22:17.2  

   60  Ramey Dahlquist, 10      23:07.3  

   71  Emma Smith, 9            24:07.2  

   77  Leah Cherry, 12          24:14.5  

   96  Cece Jerome, 10          25:19.9  

   98  Jaide Bittinger, 11      25:32.2  

Total Time = 1:55:27.5     Total Places = 283



11. Hudson

    6  Addison Grady, 12        20:03.6  

   62  Maddie Hansen, 12        23:16.7  

   63  Sofia Brown, 10          23:23.0  

   75  Madison Willand, 9       24:14.1  

   88  Jasmine Oleson, 11       24:41.2  

   97  Greta Regenwether, 11    25:31.3  

  100  Mackenzie Christopher, 1225:35.3  

Total Time = 1:55:38.6     Total Places = 294



12. Dike New Hartford

   16  Taylor Kvale, 12         20:59.3  

   54  Izzy Houts, 10           22:50.2  

   65  Rosie Wardell, 10        23:34.4  

   92  Zoie Callan, 12          25:03.1  

   99  Miranda Tyler, 10        25:35.0  

  104  Katelyn Roeder, 11       26:35.5  




  107  Drew Petersen, 10        27:02.1  

Total Time = 1:58:02.0     Total Places = 326



13. Decorah

   59  Brynn Storhoff, 10       23:06.7  

   64  Danielle Losen, 10       23:23.4  

   69  Elsa Johnson, 9          23:52.8  

   70  Abby Halverson, 12       23:56.8  

   81  McKenzie Riley, 9        24:23.9  

   83  Kathryn Kelly, 10        24:29.3  

   86  Grace Brynsaas, 10       24:37.0  

Total Time = 1:58:43.6     Total Places = 343



14. C R Kennedy

   45  Anabel Bradley, 10       22:22.6  

   67  Lillian Cogdill, 9       23:35.9  

   68  Kayleigh Duncan, 11      23:42.9  

   80  Grace Hallam, 9          24:22.5  

   84  Rebekkah Martin, 11      24:33.6  

   85  Alyssa Brandt, 10        24:34.4  

   94  Eva Ford, 9              25:16.7  

Total Time = 1:58:37.5     Total Places = 344



15. Waterloo

   72  Madison Tieskotter, 12   24:07.4  

   74  Emma Riordan, 12         24:13.1  

  101  Brooklynne Jeffries, 9   25:52.7  

  108  Gracie Marlin, 9         27:25.4  

  112  Hannah Rand, 9           30:11.3  

Total Time = 2:11:49.9     Total Places = 467



16*. C R Jefferson

   73  Christina Egger, 10      24:10.3  

  103  Samantha Fowler, 11      26:06.6  

  105  Anna Deam, 12            26:39.5  

  109  Megan Bumpus, 11         27:54.5  

  111  Kelsey Palmer, 12        29:26.2  

  113  Thursday Peterson, 9     30:16.9  

  114  Martine Niwe, 11         31:49.9  

Total Time = 2:14:17.1     Total Places = 501



17*. C R Xavier

   90  Eden Campbell, 12        24:54.3  

   93  Alma Cosgrove, 11        25:15.9  

  102  Faith Karl, 12           25:55.9  

  106  Madelyn Dake, 12         26:40.9  

  110  Jaclyn Meyer, 11         28:02.4  

Total Time = 2:10:49.4     Total Places = 501

        TEAM    

 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         



Top



    1     1  Alli Macke, 9            19:08.2    Ankeny               

    2     2  Ashlyn Keeney, 12        19:15.9    Iowa City Liberty    

    3     3  Julia Gehl, 10           19:21.7    Hempstead            

    4     4  Keelee Leitzen, 10       19:43.2    Hempstead            

    5     5  Brooke O'Brien, 11       19:44.8    Hempstead            

    6     6  Addison Grady, 12        20:03.6    Hudson               

    7     7  Cindy Wang, 10           20:07.7    Iowa City West       

    8     8  Leah Klatatauskas, 10    20:09.7    Dubuque Senior       

    9     9  Drew Beason, 9           20:11.1    Ankeny               

   10    10  Cori Mac, 10             20:12.9    Iowa City Liberty    

   11    11  Alyssa Klein, 10         20:27.6    Western Dubuque      

   12    12  Crystal Ruden, 12        20:32.3    Urbandale            

   13    13  Gabby Moniza, 10         20:37.7    Iowa City West       

   14    14  Evie Henneberry, 9       20:41.0    Hempstead            

   15    15  Georgia Harms, 11        20:48.6    Dubuque Senior       

   16    16  Taylor Kvale, 12         20:59.3    Dike New Hartford    

   17    17  Haidyn Barker, 11        21:05.2    Clear Creek Amana    

   18    18  Lilly Boge, 12           21:05.9    Western Dubuque      

   19    19  Talia Dosh, 12           21:06.2    Ankeny               

   20    20  Lauren Jackson, 9        21:06.8    Ankeny               

   21    21  Paige Beason, 11         21:07.1    Ankeny               

   22    22  Zoe Zylstra, 9           21:08.6    Cedar Falls          

   23    23  Jaden Swarts, 11         21:12.5    Cedar Falls          

   24    24  Natalie Schlichte, 11    21:16.2    Hempstead            

   25    25  Savannah Gage, 9         21:18.1    Ankeny               

   26    26  Claire Hoyer, 9          21:18.8    Dubuque Senior       

   27    27  Audrey Biermann, 12      21:21.4    Western Dubuque      

   28    28  Sophia Huber, 11         21:24.7    Urbandale            

   29    29  Emily Gorton, 9          21:26.0    Dubuque Senior       

   30    30  Alex Mackie, 10          21:29.3    Urbandale            




   31    31  Annie Schwartz, 11       21:39.8    Iowa City West       

   32    32  Sara Alaya, 12           21:40.0    Iowa City West       

   33    33  Sydney Bochmann, 10      21:41.3    Waverly-Shell Rock   

   34    34  Maddie Digman, 11        21:42.4    Hempstead            

   35    35  Rachel Mandt, 11         21:51.6    Cedar Falls          

   36    36  Ellie Hermiston, 10      21:54.6    Hempstead            

   37        Anna Besler, 11          21:56.6    Hempstead            

   38    37  Isabella Graber, 11      21:57.2    Western Dubuque      

   39    38  Megan Carmell, 11        22:00.2    Urbandale            

   40        Kaylee Herrig, 12        22:03.9    Hempstead            

   41    39  Kaitlyn Miller, 10       22:04.7    Dubuque Senior       

   42        Sophia Dallal, 11        22:05.6    Hempstead            

   43    40  Malia Taylor, 11         22:10.9    Iowa City Liberty    

   44    41  Kira Barker, 9           22:10.9    Clear Creek Amana    

   45        Mylee Lange, 9           22:16.4    Hempstead            

   46    42  Brenna Bodensteiner, 10  22:17.2    Waverly-Shell Rock   

   47    43  Erinn Varga, 10          22:19.8    Iowa City West       

   48    44  Sara Kinzenbaw, 9        22:19.9    Clear Creek Amana    

   49    45  Anabel Bradley, 10       22:22.6    C R Kennedy          

   50    46  Emma Chambers, 12        22:24.6    Dubuque Senior       

   51    47  Clara Wagner, 10         22:31.2    Dubuque Senior       

   52    48  Leah Digmann, 12         22:33.4    Western Dubuque      

   53    49  Kalin Rotzoll, 12        22:36.6    Clear Creek Amana    

   54    50  Brylee Moyer, 11         22:38.5    Ankeny               

   55    51  Ruby Schillinger, 9      22:39.6    Cedar Falls          

   56    52  Hannah Ramsey, 11        22:40.4    Iowa City Liberty    

   57        Makenna Hetrick, 9       22:48.0    C R Washington       

   58    53  Grace Ceynar, 12         22:49.0    Iowa City Liberty    

   59    54  Izzy Houts, 10           22:50.2    Dike New Hartford    

   60    55  Madelyn Johnson, 9       22:52.6    Iowa City Liberty    

   61        Alex Gloviak, 11         22:52.9    Ankeny               

   62        Sophia Graber, 9         22:55.3    Ankeny               

   63    56  Lauren Peterson, 12      22:57.7    Urbandale            

   64        Audra Mulholland, 10     23:03.6    Mason City           

   65    57  Allie Kounkel, 12        23:05.5    Clear Creek Amana    

   66    58  Sarah Webster, 9         23:06.3    Urbandale            

   67    59  Brynn Storhoff, 10       23:06.7    Decorah              

   68    60  Ramey Dahlquist, 10      23:07.3    Waverly-Shell Rock   

   69    61  Grace Roesler, 12        23:08.8    Urbandale            

   70        Grace Fox, 11            23:15.9    C R Washington       

   71    62  Maddie Hansen, 12        23:16.7    Hudson               

   72    63  Sofia Brown, 10          23:23.0    Hudson               

   73    64  Danielle Losen, 10       23:23.4    Decorah              

   74        Olivia Graber, 11        23:28.5    Ankeny               

   75    65  Rosie Wardell, 10        23:34.4    Dike New Hartford    

   76    66  Brie Klein, 12           23:34.4    Iowa City Liberty    

   77    67  Lillian Cogdill, 9       23:35.9    C R Kennedy          

   78        Gwen Briggs, 10          23:38.5    Ankeny               

   79    68  Kayleigh Duncan, 11      23:42.9    C R Kennedy          

   80        Quinlynn Schultz, 9      23:44.7    Aplington-Parkersburg 

   81        Madisyn Gholson, 10      23:46.5    Ankeny               

   82        Ashely Schipper, 10      23:51.0    Aplington-Parkersburg 

   83    69  Elsa Johnson, 9          23:52.8    Decorah              

   84        Janae Hansen, 9          23:55.0    Mason City           

   85    70  Abby Halverson, 12       23:56.8    Decorah              

   86    71  Emma Smith, 9            24:07.2    Waverly-Shell Rock   

   87    72  Madison Tieskotter, 12   24:07.4    Waterloo             

   88    73  Christina Egger, 10      24:10.3    C R Jefferson        

   89        Lauryn Bibbs, 12         24:10.8    Urbandale            

   90    74  Emma Riordan, 12         24:13.1    Waterloo             

   91    75  Madison Willand, 9       24:14.1    Hudson               

   92    76  Ella Hertz, 11           24:14.2    Cedar Falls          

   93        Ella Troja, 11           24:14.2    Urbandale            

   94    77  Leah Cherry, 12          24:14.5    Waverly-Shell Rock   

   95    78  Avery Allan, 11          24:19.0    Clear Creek Amana    

   96    79  Olivia Stopko, 9         24:22.0    Clear Creek Amana    

   97    80  Grace Hallam, 9          24:22.5    C R Kennedy          

   98        Sam Estrada, 11          24:23.0    Iowa City Liberty    

   99    81  McKenzie Riley, 9        24:23.9    Decorah              

  100    82  Jasmine Ortega, 12       24:27.4    Iowa City West       

  101        Sophie Stilwell, 9       24:28.3    C R Washington       

  102    83  Kathryn Kelly, 10        24:29.3    Decorah              

  103    84  Rebekkah Martin, 11      24:33.6    C R Kennedy          

  104    85  Alyssa Brandt, 10        24:34.4    C R Kennedy          

  105    86  Grace Brynsaas, 10       24:37.0    Decorah              

  106    87  Gabby Kaiser, 11         24:37.0    Western Dubuque      

  107        Kamryn Steines, 9        24:37.2    Decorah              

  108        Lily Sandhorst, 9        24:37.6    Decorah              

  109        Savannah Davis, 9        24:37.6    Mason City           

  110    88  Jasmine Oleson, 11       24:41.2    Hudson               

  111        Grace Buch, 9            24:41.6    Ankeny               

  112    89  Lindsey Stabenow, 11     24:51.7    Cedar Falls          

  113        Anna Schmitz, 12         24:52.6    Ankeny               

  114    90  Eden Campbell, 12        24:54.3    C R Xavier           
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  115    91  Bella Meyers, 9          24:56.9    Western Dubuque      

  116    92  Zoie Callan, 12          25:03.1    Dike New Hartford    

  117        Mairi Sessions, 11       25:09.2    Decorah              

  118        Carly Sulwer, 12         25:10.9    Iowa City Liberty    

  119    93  Alma Cosgrove, 11        25:15.9    C R Xavier           

  120    94  Eva Ford, 9              25:16.7    C R Kennedy          

  121    95  Natalie Blake, 9         25:17.1    Cedar Falls          

  122        Emily Meyer, 9           25:17.6    Cedar Falls          

  123        Erii Sawada, 12          25:18.7    Cedar Falls          

  124    96  Cece Jerome, 10          25:19.9    Waverly-Shell Rock   

  125        Ashley Bernardy, 9       25:21.8    Cedar Falls          

  126        Lydia Kearney, 10        25:30.7    Valley Lutheran      

  127        Meghan Cullen, 12        25:30.8    Clear Creek Amana    

  128    97  Greta Regenwether, 11    25:31.3    Hudson               

  129    98  Jaide Bittinger, 11      25:32.2    Waverly-Shell Rock   

  130        Haylee DeLong, 12        25:32.8    Western Dubuque      

  131    99  Miranda Tyler, 10        25:35.0    Dike New Hartford    

  132   100  Mackenzie Christopher, 1225:35.3    Hudson               

  133        Hannah Howard, 10        25:41.1    Ankeny               

  134   101  Brooklynne Jeffries, 9   25:52.7    Waterloo             

  135        Olivia Carter, 9         25:53.9    Cedar Falls          

  136        Ellie Anton, 9           25:54.8    Cedar Falls          

  137        Isabelle Cuhat, 9        25:55.1    Cedar Falls          

  138   102  Faith Karl, 12           25:55.9    C R Xavier           

  139   103  Samantha Fowler, 11      26:06.6    C R Jefferson        

  140        Gabby Baumhover, 11      26:07.6    Waverly-Shell Rock   

  141   104  Katelyn Roeder, 11       26:35.5    Dike New Hartford    

  142        Hannah Johnson, 12       26:36.9    Aplington-Parkersburg 

  143   105  Anna Deam, 12            26:39.5    C R Jefferson        

  144   106  Madelyn Dake, 12         26:40.9    C R Xavier           

  145        Ava Folkerts, 12         26:42.0    Waverly-Shell Rock   

  146        Sage Slessor, 10         26:45.6    C R Washington       

  147   107  Drew Petersen, 10        27:02.1    Dike New Hartford    

  148        Ella Luebbers, 11        27:12.3    Aplington-Parkersburg 

  149        Mia Huntington, 9        27:12.6    Dike New Hartford    

  150        Madisen Theel, 11        27:19.0    Dike New Hartford    

  151   108  Gracie Marlin, 9         27:25.4    Waterloo             

  152        Lainey Schreiber, 11     27:29.9    Cedar Falls          

  153        Ana Bering, 10           27:35.1    Dike New Hartford    

  154        Elizabeth Jaeger, 12     27:39.0    Iowa City Liberty    

  155   109  Megan Bumpus, 11         27:54.5    C R Jefferson        

  156   110  Jaclyn Meyer, 11         28:02.4    C R Xavier           

  157        Sophia Schneider, 12     28:09.8    Hudson               

  158        Miriam Kearney, 12       28:57.6    Valley Lutheran      

  159        Taylor Rogers, 10        29:17.4    Hudson               

  160   111  Kelsey Palmer, 12        29:26.2    C R Jefferson        

  161        Alana Corwin, 12         29:59.5    Dike New Hartford    

  162   112  Hannah Rand, 9           30:11.3    Waterloo             

  163   113  Thursday Peterson, 9     30:16.9    C R Jefferson        

  164   114  Martine Niwe, 11         31:49.9    C R Jefferson        
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